
 
 
 
 

                                   Coming Together for Racial Understanding 

                                         State Training Team & Year Joined 

 
 

ALABAMA 2018 
 
 Cynthia Knowlton 
 Alabama Coopera�ve Extension System 
 (251) 709-8749 
 knowlcg@aces.edu 

 
  Danielle Rudolph 
  Alabama A&M University  
  (334)-201-2847 
  ddr0007@aces.edu 
 

 Lindsey Lunsford 
 Tuskegee 
 llunsford@tuskegee.edu 
 

 

 

ARKANSAS 2018 
 
 Blanca Hernandez 
 University of Arkansas 
 (501) 340-6650 
 bhernandez@uada.edu 

 
  Teki Winston 
  University of Arkansas - Pine Bluff 
  (870) 575-8538 
  huntJimenezt@uapb.edu 
 

 Emily Smith  
 University of Arkansas  
 elsmith@uada.edu 
 

 

 

CALIFORNIA                                                                                                                                        2019 
 
 Kit Alviz 
 University of California Agriculture and Natural  
Resources 
 (510) 987-0027 
 kit.alviz@ucop.edu 

 
  Kim Ingram 
  University of California Agriculture and Natural     
  Resources 
  (530) 750-1282 
  kcingram@ucanr.edu 
 

 Dorina Espinoza 
 University of California Agriculture and Natural  
 Resources       
 (707) 445-7351 
 dmespinoza@ucanr.edu 
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mailto:llunsford@tuskegee.edu
mailto:bhernandez@uada.edu
mailto:huntJimenezt@uapb.edu
mailto:elsmith@uada.edu
mailto:kit.alviz@ucop.edu
mailto:kcingram@ucanr.edu
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DELAWARE                                                                                                                                          2021 
 
 Dean Purnell 
 Delaware State University  
 (302) 236-1379 
 dpurnell@desu.edu 
 

 
  Dean Purnell 
  Delaware State University  
  (302) 236-1379 
  dpurnell@desu.edu 

 Jennifer Seabrook-Scott 
 University of Delaware  
 Phone: (302) 383-9839 
 jsscot@udel.edu 
 

    Jenn Volk 
  University of Delaware  
  (302) 388-9713 
  jennvolk@udel.edu 

 

FLORIDA                                                                                                                                               2018 
 
 Linda Seals 
 University of Florida 
 (321) 633-1702 
 lseals@ufl.edu 

 
  Dreamal Worthen 
  Florida A&M University 
  (850) 321-7344 
  diw116@hotmail.com 
 

 Laura Valencia  
 University of Florida IFAS Extension 
 (321) 697-3000 
 lauraval@ufl.edu  
 

 

 

GEORGIA                                                                                                                                             2018 
 
 Woodie Hughes Jr. 
 Fort Valley State University 
 (478) 825-6296 
 hughesw@fvsu.edu 
 

 
  Joan Koonce  
  University of Georgia 
  (706) 542-4865 
  jkoonce@uga.edu  
 

 

IDAHO                                                                                                                                                 2018 
 
 Charity Buchert  
 University of Idaho 
 (208) 885-0168 
 charityb@uidaho.edu 

 
  Surine Greenway 
  University of Idaho 
  (208) 896-4104 
  surineg@uidaho.edu 
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INDIANA                                                                                                                                                 2018 
 
 Mindy Mayes 
 Purdue University 
 (260) 563-0661 x1408 
 mayes7@purdue.edu 
 

 
  Michael Wilcox 
  Purdue University 
  (765) 427-7747 
  wilcox16@purdue.edu  
 

 Kris�na Parker 
 Purdue University 
 (219) 386-5232    
 (219) 242-9377  
 parkerkj@purdue.edu 
 

 

 

IOWA                                                                                                                                                       2018 
 
 Mary Adams 
 Iowa State University 
 (712) 309-2132 
 adamsml@iastate.edu 
 

 
  Malisa Rader 
  Iowa State University 
  (515) 708-0622 
  mrader@iastate.edu 

 Gayle L. Coon 
 Iowa State University 
 (712) 830-9599 
 gcoon@iastate.edu 
 

  Mary Weinand 
  Iowa State Univeristy  
  (515) 231-6513 
  mweinand@iastate.edu 

 

KENTUCKY                                                                                                                                              2018 
 
 Antomia (Mia) Farrell 
 University of Kentucky 
 (502) 759-0068 
 antomia.farrell@uky.edu 
 

 
Kendriana Price 
University of Kentucky  

  kendriana.Price@uky.edu 

 Dan Kahl 
 University of Kentucky  
 daniel.kahl@uky.edu  
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LOUISIANA                                                                                                                                        2019 
 
 Marquetta Anderson  
 Louisiana State University Ag Center 
 (225) 222-4136 
 maanderson@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 
  Derek Landrum 
  LSU AgCenter 
  (504) 503-1110 
  dlandrum@agcenter.lsu.edu 
 

 Kayla Fontenot 
 Southern University Ag Center 
 (337) 305-0649 
 kayla_fontenot@suagcenter.com 
 

 

 

MARYLAND                                                                                                                                        2018 
 
 Nelson Escobar 
 University of Maryland Eastern Shore 
 (410) 651-7930 
 enescobar@umes.edu 

 
  Latoya Hicks 
  University of Maryland 
  (301) 405-2935 
  ms.latoya_hicks@yahoo.com 
 

 

MASSACHUSETTS                                                                                                                              2018 
 
 Michael DiPasquale 
 University of Massachusets Amherst 
 (413) 545-2188 
 dipasquale@umass.edu 

 
  River Strong 
  University of Massachusets Amherst 
  (413) 545-8513 
  gcstrong@umass.edu 
 

 
 

 

MICHIGAN                                                                                                                                          2018 
 
 Dionardo Pizaña  
 Michigan State University 
 (517) 432-2666  
 pizanad@msu.edu 
 

 
  Koila Souza   
  Michigian State University  
  ksouza@msu.edu 

 Emily Proctor 
 Michigan State University 
 Proctor8@msu.edu 
 

  Eric Walcot 
  Michigan State University 
  (616) 914-7124 
  walcot3@anr.msu.edu 
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MINNESOTA                                                                                                                              2019 
 
 Jennifer Aranda 
 University of Minnesota 
 heins032@umn.edu 

 
  Lisa Hinz 
  University of Minnesota 
  (651) 366-7464 
  hinzx001@umn.edu 
 

 Holli Arp 
 University of Minnesota 
 (507) 360-1004 
 arpxx001@umn.edu 
 

  Ellen Wolter 
  University of Minnesota 
  ewolter@umn.du  

 

MISSISSIPPI                                                                                                                              2018 
 
 Charlote Dailey 
 Alcorn State University 
 (601) 877-6449 
 cdailey@alcorn.edu 
 

 
  Sheba Moses 
  Alcorn State University 
  (601) 331-5295 
  smoses@alcorn.edu 

 Marcus Davis 
 Mississippi State University 
 (601) 857-2284 
 marcusd@ext.msstate.edu 
 

Becky Smith  
Mississippi State University  
(662) 325-1793 
becky.smith@msstate.edu  

 
 

MISSOURI                                                                                                                                2018 
 
 Donna  M. Garcia 
 University of Missouri- Columbia 
 (314) 795-0679 
 garciadm@missouri.edu 
 

 
  Gerardo R. Mar�nez 
  University of Missouri- Columbia 
  (816) 695-2619 
  mar�nezgr@umkc.edu 

 Tish Johnson 
 University of Missouri- Columbia 
 (573) 445-9792 
 johnsonlk@missouri.edu 
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MONTANA                                                                                                                              2019 
 
 Jackie Rumph 
 Montana State University Extension 
 (406) 256-2828 
 jackie.rumph@montana.edu 

 

 
 

 

NEBRASKA                                                                                                                                  2022 
 
 Eleanor Brasfield  
 Litle Priest Tribal College  
 eleanor.brasfield@litlepriest.edu  
 

 
  John Porter 
  University of Nebraska – Lincoln 
  John.porter@unl.edu 
            

 
 Georgia Jones 
 University of Nebraska – Lincoln  
 gjones2@unl.edu     
 

 
  Linda Reddish  
  University of Nebraska – Lincoln  
  linda.reddish@unl.edu   
 

 
 Amy Napoli 
 University of Nebraska – Lincoln  
 amynapoli@unl.edu 
 

 

 

NEW MEXICO                                                                                                                             2021 
 
 Laura Bitner 
 New Mexico State University  
 (575)646-1157  
 lbitner@nmsu.edu 
 

 
  Milford Musket  
  Southwestern Indian Polytechnic Ins�tute  
  milford.musket@bie.edu  
 

 Karim Mar�nez 
 New Mexico State University  
 (575) 646-2390 
 karmar�@nmsu.edu 
 

  Marisa Thompson 
  New Mexico State University  
  (575) 405-9702 
  risi@nmsu.edu 

 Newt McCarty 
 New Mexico State University  
 (505) 362-9756 
 jnewton3@nmsu.edu 
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NEW YORK                                                                                                                                 2018 
 
 Eduardo Gonzalez, Jr 
 Cornell University 
 (212) 340-2950 
 eg36@cornell.edu 
 

 
  Mel Schroeder 
  Cornell University 
  (607) 535-7161 
  mcs35@cornell.edu 

 David Kay  
 Cornell University 
 (607) 255-2123  
 dlk2@cornell.edu 

 

 

NORTH CAROLINA                                                                                                                        2018 
 
 Cin�a Aguilar 
 North Carolina State University 
 (919) 513-0311 
 cin�a_aguilar@ncsu.edu 
 

 
  Susan Jakes 
  North Carolina State University 
  (919) 515-9161 
  susan_jakes@ncsu.edu 

 Traci Dixon 
 North Carolina A&T State University  
 (252) 459-9810  
 tdixon@ncsu.edu 
 

  Charissa Puryear   
  North Carolina State University 
  (919) 603-1350 
  charissa_puryear@ncsu.edu 
 

 Michelle Eley  
 North Carolina A&T State University  
 (336) 334-7956 
 mleley@ncat.edu 
 

  Kitrane Sanders 
  North Carolina A&T 
  (910) 814-6028 
  kitrane_sanders@ncsu.edu 

 

OHIO                                                                                                                                             2021 
 
Steve Brady 
Ohio State University  
(513) 304-8836 

  brady.111@osu.edu 
 

 
  Nicole Debose 
  Ohio State University  
  (330) 599-7709 
  debose.8@osu.edu 
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OKLAHOMA                                                                                                                                 2019 
 
 Sonya Moore-Davis  
 Langston University  
 (405) 924-8732 
 sydavis@langston.edu 

 
  Cathleen Taylor 
  OKlahoma State University 
  (405) 744-8888 
  cathleen.taylor@okstate.edu 
  

 Cheryl Newberry 
 Oklahoma State University 
 (405) 744-7969 
 cheryl.newberry@okstate.edu 
 

  Mekko Tyner 
  College of the Muscogee Na�on 
  (918) 549-2820 
  mtyner@cmn.edu 

 Mike Stout  
 Oklahoma State University 
 (814) 769-6692  
 michael.stout@okstate.edu 
 

  Rashell Campbell-Daughty  
  Langston University 
  405-530-7509 
  Rashell.campbell-daughty@langston.edu  

 

PENNSYLVANIA                                                                                                                              2019 
 
 Patreese Ingram 
 The Pennsylvania State University 
 (814) 863-7439 
 pdi1@psu.edu 
 

 
  Cristy Schmidt 
  Penn State Extension 
  (814) 863-7428 
  cah215@psu.edu 

 Jus�ne Lindemann 
 Penn State University 
 (814) 863-8646 
 jlindemann@psu.edu  
 

 

 

SOUTH CAROLINA                                                                                                                    2018 
 
 Julie Northcut 
 Clemson University 
 (864) 656-3688 
 jknorth@clemson.edu 
 

 
  Della Baker Sprowl 
  Clemson University 
  (864) 650-1955 
  dbaker@clemson.edu 

 Boyd Owens 
 South Carolina State University 
 (864) 332-0910 
 bowens@scsu.edu 
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SOUTH DAKOTA                                                                                                                      2022 
 
 Ronald Frederick 
 South Dakota State University  
 ronald.frederick@sdstate.edu 
 

 
  Kari O’Neill  
  South Dakota State University  
  kari.oneill@sdstate.edu   

 Nathania Knight  
 South Dakota State University  
 nathania.knight@sdstate.edu 
 

 

 

TENNESSEE                                                                                                                             2018 
 
 Tamera Adjei 
 University of Tennessee 
 (615) 947-6398 
 tadjei@utk.edu 

 
  Brandi Berven 
  University of Tennessee 
  (865) 974-7245 
  bb@utk.edu 
 

 Kevin Treadway  
 University of Tennessee 
 423-728-7001 
 ktreadway@tennessee.edu 
 

 

 

TEXAS                                                                                                                                          2018 
 
 Dawn Burton 
 Prairie View A&M University 
 (713) 797-7032 
 dawn.Burton@ag.tamu.edu 

 
  Sonja Stueart-Davis 
  Texas A&M University 
  (713) 274-0950 
  sstueart@ag.tamu.edu 
 

 Monty Dozier 
 Texas A&M University 
 (979) 458-9271 
 monty.dozier@ag.tamu.edu 
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VIRGINIA                                                                                                                                 2018 
 
 James Mason  
 Virginia Tech  
 jmason24@vt.edu 

 
  Crystal Tyler-Mackey 
  Virginia Tech 
  (804) 527-4235 
  cmtyler@vt.edu 
 

 Erica Shambley 
 Virginia State University  
 (804)767-9192 
 eshambley@vsu.edu 
 

 

 

WASHINGTON                                                                                                                         2018 
 
 Bernardita Sallato Carmona 
 Washington State University 
 b.sallato@wsu.edu 
 

 
  Marcy Ostrom 
  Washington State University 
  (509) 630-1262 
  mrostrom@wsu.edu 
 

 Jennifer Moss  
 Washington State University  
 jen.hey@wsu.edu 

  Michael Wallace 
  Washington State University 
  (360) 778-5813 
  mlwallace@wsu.edu 
 

 

WEST VIRGINIA                                                                                                                       2022 
 
 Nila Cobb 
 West Virginia University  
 nila.cobb@mail.wvu.edu 

 
  Denis Scott  
  West Virginia University  
  denis.Scot@mail.wvu.edu 
 

 Adam Hodges  
 West Virginia State University  
 adamhodgeswv@gmail.com 

  Dana Wright  
  West Virginia University  
  dana.Wright@mail.wvu.edu 
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NATIONAL TRAINING TEAM 
 
 Carolyne Abdullah  
 (601) 415-4749 
 cabdullah123@gmail.com 
 

 
  Kris Parker 
  Purdue University 
  (219) 386-5232 
  parkerkj@purdue.edu 
 

 Dawn Burton 
 Prairie View A&M University  
 (713) 797-7032 
 deburton@pvamu.edu   
 

  Dionardo Pizaña  
  Michigan State University 
  (517) 432-2666  
  pizanad@msu.edu 

 

Michelle Eley  
North Carolina A&T State University  
(336) 334-7956 
mleley@ncat.edu 
 

  Koila Souza   
  Michigian State University  
  ksouza@msu.edu 

 

Mary Emery 
South Dakota State University 
(605) 688-4889  
mary.emery@sdstate.edu  
 

  Mike Stout  
  Oklahoma State University 
  (814) 769-6692  
  michael.stout@okstate.edu 

 Abby Harper 
 harperab@msu.edu 
 

  Crystal Tyler-Mackey 
  Virginia Tech 
  (804) 527-4235 
  cmtyler@vt.edu 
 

 Lisa Hinz 
 Farmington Regional Office 
 (651) 366-7464 
 hinzx001@umn.edu 
 

  Laura Valencia  
  University of Florida IFAS Extension 
  (321) 697-3000 
  lauraval@ufl.edu 

 Woodie Hughes Jr. 
 Fort Valley State University  
 (478) 825-6296 
 hughesw@fvsu.edu 
 

  Eric Walcott 
  Michigan State University  
  (517) 353-9106 
  walcot3@anr.msu.edu 

 Susan Jakes  
 North Carolina State University  
 (919) 515-9161 
 susan_jakes@ncsu.edu 
 

  Rachel Welborn  
  Southern Rural Development Center 
  (662) 325-5885  
  rachel.welborn@msstate.edu 
 

 David Kay  
 Cornell University 
 (607) 255-2123  
 dlk2@cornell.edu 

  Gwen Whi�ng  
  (703) 801-5198 
  gwhi�ngassoc@gmail.com 
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